

## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

November 29, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD No. 409, s. 2022

## ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD NO.376, s.2022 CONDUCT OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (SPED) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW (PIR)

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Division SPED Focal Persons

- 1. This has reference to Region Memorandum CLMD No. 376, s 2022 re: Conduct of Special Education (SPED) Program Implementation Review (PIR) scheduled on **December 5-6, 2022.**
- 2. Identified participants of the aforementioned activity are hereby informed that the venue shall be at Viajera Dine and Cafè (AFL 168 Corporation) City of Koronadal.
- 3. All other provisions of Region Memorandum CLMD No. 376, s. 2022 are still enforced.

4. For the information of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director IV

Enclosure: None

Reference: Region Memorandum CLMD No. 376, s. 2022
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject
REVIEW SPECIAL EDUCATION

CGD/CLMD/RM/VENUE FOR THE CONDUCT OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (SPED) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW(PIR)/426/November 29, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph





## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION







## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



